Subsequent claims made will not
be entertained at any stage of selection.
Note :- (3) 20 candidates who have secured top most marks in the Descriptive Examination are included in the Main
list of this Short list. The mark secured by the last candidate in the main list is 103.25 ( one hundred three (point)
two five ) . For the purpose of satisfying the rules of reservation of appointment to Scheduled Castes, Scheduled
Tribes, Other Backward Classes, Economically Weaker Section and Differently Abled, necessary suppementary list is
prepared by including sufficient number of candidates from lower mark ranges in the order of merit of the candidates